EXHIBIT C

Affidavit
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
COUNTY OF UNION % >
1. I am the General Manager of Long Lines Wireless, LLC and am authorized to give

this affidavit on behalf of the Company. This affidavit is provided to support the Company's

Request for Certification to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as contemplated in 47
C.FR. §54.314.

2. As an authorized representative of the Company, I hereby affirm familiarity with
and an understanding of the requirements of the Federal Communications Act of 1934, as
amended by the Telecommunications Act of 1996, with respect to the receipt of any federal
universal service funds received as high-cost loop support, local switching support, safety net
additive support and/or safety valve support.

3. During 2009, the Company received federal universal service support as shown
on Exhibit A to this affidavit and had investment and expenses relating to the provision,
maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which such support was intended as also
shown on Exhibit A. During 2009, the Company used the federal universal service support it
received only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which
the support was intended consistent with 47 U.S.C. § 254(e).

4. The Company certifies that it will use the federal universal service support it
receives during 2011 only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services
for which the support is intended consistent with 47 U.S.C. § 254(e).

5. The Company certifies that it (i) is in compliance with applicable service quality
standards and consumer protection rules; (ii) is able to function in emergency situations as set

forth in § 20:10:32:43:03; (iii) provides a ﬂat—rated local exchange service free of per minute
charges; and (iv) provides equal access to long distance carriers.

U

Paul BergmannU

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ZJ é day of May 2010.

MAHCH 18, 20 E"l’"“ NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:%’ﬂ/l/&/l / 3/ 20//




Long Lines Wireless
SD Tower Sites

As of December 31, 2008

Tower Location
Dakota Dunes GTP
Vermillion
Jefferson
Beresford
Dakota Dunes Verizon
Elk Point
Yankton South

2006 Total (7)

Gayville

Harrisburg/Lennox

Junction City

Sioux Falls Western Mall
Yankton North

Sioux Falls KDLT

Sioux Falls Pocket Lounge
Sioux Falls Avera McKenna
Sioux Falls Tanck

Sioux Falls Powder House
Sioux Falls Dell Rapids
Sioux Falls Canton enterchange
Sioux Falls Burbank

Sioux Falls Barber

Sioux Falls Roto Rooter
Sioux Falls Great Western
Sioux Falls SBA SD20948
Sioux Falls Tuthill

2007 Total (18)

Sioux Falls Sundowner Prairewave
Vermillion West

Sioux Falls Brandon

Sioux Falls Menlo Water Tank
Sioux Falls 41st and Tea

Sioux Falls RCC 190/129

Sioux Falls KTTW (Crown Castle)
Sioux Falls Isaac Walton

Sioux Falls SXFL 1226

2008 Total (9)

Three Year Total (34)

State
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota

South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota

South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota
South Dakota

On the Air

07/28/2006
12/01/2006
12/05/2006
12/11/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/20/2006

02/15/2007
01/24/2007
01/25/2007
05/10/2007
05/24/2007
10/17/2007
10/24/2007
11/03/2007
11/06/2007
11/26/2007
11/26/2007
12/03/2007
12/10/2007
12/12/2007
12/14/2007
12/18/2007
12/20/2007
12/27/2007

01/05/2008
02/21/2008
02/28/2008
07/14/2008
08/22/2008
08/28/2008
09/04/2008
10/01/2008
03/01/2008

Total
90,864.09
95,600.36
92,430.59
66,625.65
88,180.96
94,987.09

101,347.89

630,036.63

48,685.01
57,931.23
60,437.48
108,818.46
93,655.51
57,876.48
99,139.72
69,298.22
63,348.72
116,808.74
124,266.24
131,447.34
226,604.98
92,987.24
107,755.83
101,538.24
137,390.85
130,957.86

1,828,948.15

169,512.23

18,701.50
165,691.22
144,769.41
145,533.95
174,139.12
140,354.55
173,805.77
134,110.58

1,266,618.33

3,725,603.11





