EXHIBIT C **Affidavit**

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)
) ss
COUNTY OF UNION)

- I am the General Manager of Long Lines Wireless, LLC and am authorized to give this affidavit on behalf of the Company. This affidavit is provided to support the Company's Request for Certification to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. § 54.314.
- As an authorized representative of the Company, I hereby affirm familiarity with and an understanding of the requirements of the Federal Communications Act of 1934, as amended by the Telecommunications Act of 1996, with respect to the receipt of any federal universal service funds received as high-cost loop support, local switching support, safety net additive support and/or safety valve support.
- During 2009, the Company received federal universal service support as shown on Exhibit A to this affidavit and had investment and expenses relating to the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which such support was intended as also shown on Exhibit A. During 2009, the Company used the federal universal service support it received only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support was intended consistent with 47 U.S.C. § 254(e).
- 4. The Company certifies that it will use the federal universal service support it receives during 2011 only for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support is intended consistent with 47 U.S.C. § 254(e).
- 5. The Company certifies that it (i) is in compliance with applicable service quality standards and consumer protection rules; (ii) is able to function in emergency situations as set forth in § 20:10:32:43:03; (iii) provides a flat-rated local exchange service free of per minute charges; and (iv) provides equal access to long distance carriers.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this $\angle 6$ day of May 2010.

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2011

Long Lines Wireless SD Tower Sites As of December 31, 2008

Tower Location	State	On the Air	Total
Dakota Dunes GTP	South Dakota	07/28/2006	90,864.09
Vermillion	South Dakota	12/01/2006	95,600.36
Jefferson	South Dakota	12/05/2006	92,430.59
Beresford	South Dakota	12/11/2006	66,625.65
Dakota Dunes Verizon	South Dakota	12/14/2006	88,180.96
Elk Point	South Dakota	12/14/2006	94,987.09
Yankton South	South Dakota	12/20/2006	101,347.89
			,
2006 Total (7)		•	630,036.63
-			
Gayville	South Dakota	02/15/2007	48,685.01
Harrisburg/Lennox	South Dakota	01/24/2007	57,931.23
Junction City	South Dakota	01/25/2007	60,437.48
Sioux Falls Western Mall	South Dakota	05/10/2007	108,818.46
Yankton North	South Dakota	05/24/2007	93,655.51
Sioux Falls KDLT	South Dakota	10/17/2007	57,876.48
Sioux Falls Pocket Lounge	South Dakota	10/24/2007	99,139.72
Sioux Falls Avera McKenna	South Dakota	11/03/2007	69,298.22
Sioux Falls Tanck	South Dakota	11/06/2007	63,348.72
Sioux Falls Powder House	South Dakota	11/26/2007	116,808.74
Sioux Falls Dell Rapids	South Dakota	11/26/2007	124,266.24
Sioux Falls Canton enterchange	South Dakota	12/03/2007	131,447.34
Sioux Falls Burbank	South Dakota	12/10/2007	226,604.98
Sioux Falls Barber	South Dakota	12/12/2007	92,987.24
Sioux Falls Roto Rooter	South Dakota	12/14/2007	107,755.83
Sioux Falls Great Western	South Dakota	12/18/2007	101,538.24
Sioux Falls SBA SD20948	South Dakota	12/20/2007	137,390.85
Sioux Falls Tuthill	South Dakota	12/27/2007	130,957.86
		,_,,_,,	
2007 Total (18)		:	1,828,948.15
Sioux Falls Sundowner Prairewave	South Dakota	01/05/2008	169,512.23
Vermillion West	South Dakota	02/21/2008	18,701.50
Sioux Falls Brandon	South Dakota	02/21/2008	165,691.22
Sioux Falls Menlo Water Tank	South Dakota	07/14/2008	144,769.41
Sioux Falls 41st and Tea	South Dakota		,
Sioux Falls RCC 190/129		08/22/2008	145,533.95
	South Dakota	08/28/2008	174,139.12
Sioux Falls KTTW (Crown Castle)	South Dakota	09/04/2008	140,354.55
Sioux Falls Isaac Walton	South Dakota	10/01/2008	173,805.77
Sioux Falls SXFL 1226	South Dakota	03/01/2008	134,110.58
2008 Total (9)		•	1,266,618.33
, <i>.</i>		:	
Three Year Total (34)		:	3,725,603.11